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HR 3631
Medicare Premium Fairness Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Sep 23, 2009
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.  (Sep 25, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/3631 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NV   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (54 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Sep 23, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Sep 23, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Maffei, Daniel B. [D-NY-25] D · NY Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Sep 24, 2009

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Sep 24, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Sep 24, 2009

Finance Committee Senate Referred To Sep 25, 2009

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Sep 23, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 3950 Related bill Nov 17, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Sep 24, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Medicare Premium Fairness Act - Amends title XVIII (Medicare) of the Social Security Act with respect to the part B

(Supplementary Medical Insurance Benefits for Aged and Disabled) premium for 2010. Makes such premium, and the

related monthly actuarial rate, the same as those for 2009.

Requires transfer from the Treasury general fund to the Federal Supplementary Medical Insurance Trust Fund of an

amount estimated to be equivalent to the aggregate reduction in part B premiums resulting from application of this Act.

Revises the formula for funding the Medicare Improvement Fund (MIF) to reduce (offset) the amount available to the MIF

for FY2014 by the transferred amount plus $567 million. Makes $567 million the amount available to the MIF for FY2015.
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Actions Timeline

Sep 25, 2009: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Sep 24, 2009: Mr. Pallone moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill.
Sep 24, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H9908-9915)
Sep 24, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 3631.
Sep 24, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Sep 24, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill Agreed to by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 406 - 18 (Roll no. 737).(text: CR H9908)
Sep 24, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 406 -
18 (Roll no. 737). (text: CR H9908)
Sep 24, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 23, 2009: Introduced in House
Sep 23, 2009: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Sep 23, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Sep 23, 2009: Referred to House Ways and Means
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